# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SigmaTEK Corporation		01/01/2006	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SigmaTEK Systems International, LLC	
Street Address:	1445 Kemper MEadow Drive	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45240	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2935097	SOLIDNEST
Registration Number:	2157967	SIGMATEK
Registration Number:	2139942	SIGMANEST
Registration Number:	2110244	NEST WITH THE BEST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900078245

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(513) 651-6143 Phone: Email: mtrue@fbtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Mary R. True

Address Line 1: 2200 PNC Center, 201 East Fifth Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105275/523211
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary R. True

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003552 FRAME: 0807** 

Signature:	/mrt/
Date:	06/01/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment - Sigmatek#page1.tif source=Assignment - Sigmatek#page2.tif source=Assignment - Sigmatek#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003552 FRAME: 0808

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective this 1st day of January, 2006, by and between SigmaTEK Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and SigmaTEK Systems International, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of January 1, 2006, pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to acquire, and Assignor has agreed sell, certain of Assignor's assets and liabilities, including assets related to developing, manufacturing, marketing and selling certain software products (collectively the "Product Line");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and/or is currently using and owns certain marks in connection with the Products, and has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all its United States and foreign registered or unregistered trademarks, trade names and service marks, as well as any pending applications or registrations for any of the foregoing, used in connection with the Products, including those that are identified and set forth on <a href="Schedule A">Schedule A</a> attached hereto (collectively, "Marks") and the goodwill of the Product Line associated with the Marks in all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, along with the goodwill of the Product Line in connection with which the Marks are used, in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason or infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \*

COI-1306386v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003552 FRAME: 0809

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

SIGMATEK CORPORATION

STATE OF OHIO ) SS:

COUNTY OF HAMILTON

On this \_ l \_ day of March, 2007, before me personally came Ben TerreBlanche, to me known who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in the State of Ohio; and that he signed his name hereto.

SUSAN M. ERDMAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-02-08

SUSAN M. ERDMAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-02-08

# Schedule A

Reg. No. 2,935,097	SolidNEST Trademark	Reg. Date 3/22/2005	Int'l Class 9, 21, 23, 26, 36, 38
2,157,967	SIGMATEK	5/19/1998	9, 21, 23, 26, 36, 38
2,139,942	SIGMANEST	3/3/1998	9, 21, 23, 26, 36, 38
2,110,244	NEST WITH THE BEST	11/4/1997	9, 21, 23, 26, 36, 38

CINLibrary 0105275.0523211 1718207v.1

COI-1306386v1

**RECORDED: 06/01/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003552 FRAME: 0811